
Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

15 routine (RT) per monthChlorine Residual  (1012)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/17 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 12/31/34

15 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

4 routine (RT) per quarterDisinfectant Byproducts - TTHM & HAA5  (DBP)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 9/1-9/30 Complete1-6 KNICKERBOCKER LN (2001)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 12/1-12/31 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 3/1-3/31

4/1/26 - 6/30/26 6/1-6/30

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 9/1-9/30 Complete40-53 S. COBBLERS CRT (2003)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 12/1-12/31 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 3/1-3/31

4/1/26 - 6/30/26 6/1-6/30

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 9/1-9/30 Complete30-39 SOUTH STREET (2004)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 12/1-12/31 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 3/1-3/31

4/1/26 - 6/30/26 6/1-6/30

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 9/1-9/30 Complete80-87 QUARRY DOCK RD (2006)
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

4 routine (RT) per quarterDisinfectant Byproducts - TTHM & HAA5  (DBP)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 12/1-12/31 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 3/1-3/31

4/1/26 - 6/30/26 6/1-6/30

60 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

15 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: BRIDE BROOK ENTRY POINT-WELLS 2A,3A & 3B  (WSF ID: 00704)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26EP-BRIDE BROOK (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-BRIDE BROOK (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsRadionuclides - Gross Alpha, Combined Radium & Uranium  (RADA)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-BRIDE BROOK (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: BRIDE BROOK ENTRY POINT-WELLS 2A,3A & 3B  (WSF ID: 00704)

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-BRIDE BROOK (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-BRIDE BROOK (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: WELL 4A WTP ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00705)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsGross Beta Particle Activity  (4100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsMan-Made Beta Particle & Photon Emitters  (4101)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsTritium  (4102)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: WELL 4A WTP ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00705)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsTritium  (4102)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsStrontium-90  (4174)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26EP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25EP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 4A (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: WELL 5A WTP ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00706)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 5 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 5 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: WELL 5A WTP ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00706)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 5 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26EP-WELL 5 (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 5 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP-WELL 5 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27EP-WELL 5 (3)

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT WELL 1A & WELL 6  (WSF ID: 00707)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL 1A AND WELL 6 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL 1A AND WELL 6 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL 1A AND WELL 6 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT WELL 1A & WELL 6  (WSF ID: 00707)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26ENTRY POINT WELL 1A AND WELL 6 (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL 1A AND WELL 6 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL 1A AND WELL 6 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per quarterOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL 1A AND WELL 6 (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: WELL 3A  (WSF ID: 1417)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteWELL 3A (2)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: WELL 4A  (WSF ID: 1839)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteWELL 4A DODGE POND (2)
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: WELL 4A  (WSF ID: 1839)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: WELL 6  (WSF ID: 1962)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteWELL 6 (2)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: WELL 1A  (WSF ID: 49234)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteWELL 1A (2)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: WELL 1A  (WSF ID: 49234)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: WELL 2A  (WSF ID: 56403)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteWELL 2A (2)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: WELL 3B  (WSF ID: 57523)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteWELL 3B BRIDE BROOKS (2)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: BRIDE BROOK ENTRY POINT-WELLS 2A,3A & 3B  (WSFID: 00704)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Chlorine Residual Monitoring  (CHLR)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 2/1/2012

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Maximum:  0.85 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Minimum:  0.55 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  0.8 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 11/1/2024

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )Orthophosphate Maximum:  1.5 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 11/1/2024

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Page 9Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: BRIDE BROOK ENTRY POINT-WELLS 2A,3A & 3B  (WSFID: 00704)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )Orthophosphate Maximum:  1.5 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 11/1/2024

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.0 PH Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2005

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility: WELL 4A WTP ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00705)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Chlorine Residual Monitoring  (CHLR)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 2/1/2012

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Minimum:  0.55 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Maximum:  0.85 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Page 10Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: WELL 4A WTP ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00705)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Maximum:  0.85 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.0 PH Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2005

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility: WELL 5A WTP ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00706)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Chlorine Residual Monitoring  (CHLR)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 2/1/2012

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Minimum:  0.55 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Maximum:  0.85 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Page 11Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: WELL 5A WTP ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00706)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Maximum:  0.85 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.0 PH Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2005

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT WELL 1A & WELL 6  (WSFID: 00707)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Chlorine Residual Monitoring  (CHLR)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Minimum:  0.55 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Maximum:  0.85 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Page 12Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT WELL 1A & WELL 6  (WSFID: 00707)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Fluoride Monitoring  (FLRD)Fluoride Maximum:  0.85 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2023

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Other  (OTHR)Manganese Maximum:  0.3 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 7/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  0.8 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 11/1/2024

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )Orthophosphate Maximum:  1.5 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 11/1/2024

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.0 PH       Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 7/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Page 13Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

MAIL/HAND DELIVER NOTICE TO CONSUMERS 12/9/202512/31/2025

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

CERTIFY LEAD SL NOTIFICATION 1/7/20257/1/2026

MAIL/HAND DELIVER NOTICE TO CONSUMERS 12/31/2026

CERTIFY LEAD SL NOTIFICATION 7/1/2027

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT WELL 1A & WELL 6  (WSFID: 00707)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.0 PH       Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 7/1/2022

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

009 BAYREUTHERS BOAT Y  A Y00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

010 GUYS OIL Y  A

011 BLACK POINT REALTY Y  I

012 NIANTIC CENTER SCH Y  A

013 12 ROXBURY RD (PWD) Y  A

014 FIREHOUSE (B PT RD) Y  A

015 108 PENN AVE Y  A

016 VILLAGE DR Y  A

017 JEAN DR Y  A

018 DEERFIELD KING ARTH Y  A

019 BLK POINT BEACH CLUB Y  A

020 FIELD SERVICES BLDG Y  A

1001 8 NELSON DR 3A

1002 21 HUNTLEY CT 3A

1003 30 PATTAGANSETT DR Y 3A

1004 5 WEST RD 3A

1005 2 GREEN TREE DR 3A

1006 36 ROMAGNA RD 3A

1007 6 RAMBLE AVE 3A

1008 4 MONTICELLO DE 3A

1009 7 VILLAGE DR 1A

1101 15 PINE ST 3A

1102 18 HUNTLEY CT 3A

Page 14Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

1103 18 SUNNIESIDE DR 3A

1104 3 MAYFIELD TERR 3A

1105 88 SMITH AVE 3A

1106 11 LAKEVIEW AVE 3A

1107 16 DAMON HGTS 3A

1108 14 CAVASIN DR 3A

1109 61 OAKWOOD RD 3A

1110 15 SLEEPY HOLLOW 3A

1111 71 SO WASHINGTON 3A

1112 5 SO LEE 3A

1113 8 JOANNE ST 3A

1114 13 PARK PL 3A

1115 24 SMITH AVE 3A

1116 88 GIANTS NECK 3A

1117 15 SURRY LA 3A

1118 12 CAVSIN DR 3A

1119 15 MERRYWOOD DR 3A

1120 17 ROMAGNA RD 3A

1121 10 CYPRESS WAY 3A

1122 17 FILOSI RD 3A

1123 3 BRAINARD RD 3A

1124 41 RIVERVIEW RD 3A

1125 42 SMITH AVE 3A

1126 9 BLACK POINT RD 3A

1127 110 BAYVIEW RD 3A

1128 10 OLD OAK LA 3A

1129 1 SO PINE ST 3A

1130 69 SMITH ST 3A

1131 34 BROADWAY 3A

1132 7 SAUNDERS DR 3A

1133 184 WEST MAIN ST 3A

1134 14 VILLAGE DR 1A

1135 12 NELSON DR 3A

1136 20 VILLAGE DR 1A

1137 30 VILLAGE DR 3A

1138 32 VILLAGE DR 1A

1139 34 VILLAGE DR 1A

1140 36 VILLAGE DR 1A

Page 15Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

1141 38 VILLAGE DR 1A

1142 40 VILLAGE DR 1A

1143 47 MAYFIELD TERRACE 3A

1144 45 MAYFIELD TERRACE 3A

1145 41 MAYFIELD TERRACE 3A

1146 36 MAYFIELD TERRACE 3A

1147 44 MAYFIELD TERRACE 3A

1148 20 MAYFIELD TERRACE 3A

1149 19 MAYFIELD TERRACE 3A

1150 16 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROA 1A

1151 40 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROA 1A

1152 47 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROA 1A

1153 117 SLEEPY HOLLOW RO 3A

1154 115 SLEEPY HOLLOW RO 3A

1155 21 FILOSI ROAD 3A

1156 57 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1157 55 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1158 53 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1159 49 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1160 47 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1161 7 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1162 5 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1163 3 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1164 12 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1165 14 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1166 15 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1167 44 SPRING ROCK RD 3A

1168 7 JEAN DRIVE 1A

1169 15 JEAN DRIVE 1A

1170 4 JEAN DRIVE 3A

1171 22 MACKINNON PL 3A

1172 26 MACKINNON PL 3A

1173 8 JEAN DRIVE 3A

1174 8 MORRIS LN 3A

1175 11 MORRIS LN 3A

1176 25 MACKINNON PL 3A

1177 8 SEEBECK RD 3A

1178 9 SEEBECK RD 3A

Page 16Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

1179 5 SEEBECK RD 3A

1180 15 MORRIS LN 1A

1181 9 MORRIS LN 1A

1182 8 MACKINNON PL 1A

1183 12 MACKINNON PL 1A

1184 20 MACKINNON PL 3A

1185 24 MACKINNON PL 3A

1186 11 SEEBECK RD 1A

1187 7 SEEBECK RD 1A

1188 2 MORRIS LN 1A

1189 7 MORRIS LN 1A

1190 16 MACKINNON PL 1A

1191 28 MACKINNON PL 1A

1192 13 MACKINNON PL 1A

1193 5 MACKINNON PL 1A

1194 63 SLEEP HOLLOW RD 1A

1195 18 WILDWOOD DR 1A

1196 13 JEAN DRIVE 3A

2001 1-6 KNICKERBOCKER LN  A Y

2002 1-6 RED FOX ROAD  A

2003 40-53 S. COBBLERS CR  A Y

2004 30-39 SOUTH STREET  A Y

2005 14-24 LEGENDARY ROAD  A

2006 80-87 QUARRY DOCK RD  A Y

3001 3 ACORN DRIVE 1A

3002 6 ACORN DRIVE 1A

3003 9 ALSCOT DRIVE 1A

3004 11 ALSCOT DRIVE 1A

3005 14 ATTAWAN AVENUE 1A

3006 76 BAY VIEW ROAD 1A

3007 114 BAY VIEW ROAD 1A

3008 50 BILLOW ROAD 1A

3009 15 BRAINARD ROAD 1A

3010 17 BRAINARD ROAD 1A

3011 8 BUSH HILL DRIVE 1A

3012 10 BUSH HILL DRIVE 1A

3013 12 BUSH HILL DRIVE 1A

3014 35 CENTER STREET 1A

Page 17Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

3015 12 CHAPMAN DRIVE 1A

3016 16 CHAPMAN DRIVE 1A

3017 17 CHAPMAN DRIVE 1A

3018 18 CHAPMAN DRIVE 1A

3019 20 CHAPMAN DRIVE 1A

3020 22 CHAPMAN DRIVE 1A

3021 6 CHERYL COURT 1A

3022 10 CHERYL COURT 1A

3023 152 CHESTERFIELD RD 1A

3024 168 CHESTERFIELD RD 1A

3025 172 CHESTERFIELD RD 1A

3026 176 CHESTERFIELD RD 1A

3027 180 CHESTERFIELD RD 1A

3028 184 CHESTERFIELD RD 1A

3029 294 CHESTERFIELD RD 1A

3030 24 CLARK STREET 1A

3031 10 CYPRESS WAY 1A

3032 108A EAST PATT RD 1A

3033 108B EAST PATT RD 1A

3034 108C EAST PATT ROAD 1A

3035 108D EAST PATT ROAD 1A

3036 81 FAIRHAVEN ROAD 1A

3037 87 FLANDERS ROAD 1A

3038 93 FLANDERS ROAD 1A

3039 155 FLANDERS ROAD 1A

3040 30 GIANTS NECK ROAD 1A

3041 118 GIANTS NECK ROAD 1A

3042 8 HERSTER DRIVE 1A

3043 10 HERSTER DRIVE 1A

3044 10 JEAN DRIVE 1A

3045 14 JEAN DRIVE 1A

3046 34 LOVERS LANE 1A

3047 37 LOVERS LANE 1A

3048 63 LOVERS LAN 1A

3049 69 LOVERS LAN 1A

3050 10 N BRIDEBROOK RD 1A

3051 246 N BRIDEBROOK RD 1A

3052 252 N BRIDEBROOK RD 1A

Page 18Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

3053 266 N BRIDEBROOK RD 1A

3054 273 N BRIDEBROOK RD 1A

3055 275 N BRIDEBROOK RD 1A

3056 279 N BRIDEBROOK RD 1A

3057 281 N BRIDEBROOK RD 1A

3058 29 OAKWOOD ROAD 1A

3059 50 OAKWOOD ROAD 1A

3060 51 OAKWOOD ROAD 1A

3061 57 OAKWOOD ROAD 1A

3062 93 OAKWOOD ROAD 1A

3063 104 OAKWOOD ROAD 1A

3064 41 OSWEGATCH HLS RD 1A

3065 53 OSWEGATCH HLS RD 1A

3066 210 PENN AVE 1A

3067 46 QUARRY DOCK ROAD 1A

3068 82 QUARRY DOCK ROAD 1A

3069 2 RIVERVIEW ROAD 1A

3070 18 RIVERVIEW ROAD 1A

3071 31 RIVERVIEW ROAD 1A

3072 8 SAPIA DRIVE 1A

3073 22 SAPIA DRIVE 1A

3074 27 SHORE ROAD 1A

3075 46 SHORE ROAD 1A

3076 103 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD 1A

3077 11 SMITH AVENUE 1A

3078 71 SOCIETY ROAD 1A

3079 83 SOCIETY ROAD 1A

3080 14 SUNRISE TRAIL 1A

3081 16 SUNRISE TRAIL 1A

3082 24 SUNRISE TRAIL 1A

3083 25 SUNRISE TRAIL 1A

3084 37 SUNRISE TRAIL 1A

3085 32 UPPER PATT # 1 1A

3086 32 UPPER PATT # 2 1A

3087 32 UPPER PATT # 3 1A

3088 32 UPPER PATT # 4 1A

3089 32 UPPER PATT # 5 1A

3090 32 UPPER PATT # 6 1A
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

3091 32 UPPER PATT # 7 1A

3092 32 UPPER PATT # 8 1A

3093 32 UPPER PATT # 9 1A

3094 32 UPPER PATT # 10 1A

3095 97 W MAIN ST # 2 1A

3096 97 W MAIN ST # 3 1A

3097 97 W MAIN ST # 4 1A

3098 97 W MAIN ST # 5 1A

3099 97 W MAIN ST # 6 1A

3100 97 W MAIN ST #7 1A

3101 97 W MAIN ST # 8 1A

3102 97 W MAIN ST # 9 1A

3103 101 W MAIN ST # 1 1A

3104 101 W MAIN ST # 2 1A

3105 101 W MAIN ST # 3 1A

3106 101 W MAIN ST # 4 1A

3107 101 W MAIN ST # 5 1A

3108 101 W MAIN ST # 6 1A

3109 101 W MAIN ST # 7 1A

3110 101 W MAIN ST # 8 1A

3111 103 W MAIN ST # 9 1A

3112 49 WEST PATT RD 1A

3113 6 WILBUR LANE 1A

3114 16 WILDWOOD DR 1A

3115 17 WILDWOOD DR 1A

3116 5 WYNN CIRCLE 1A

4 GENERIC DISTRIBUTION Y  A

901 BLACK PT SEWER PS  A Y

902 CAMP RELL  A Y

903 NIANTIC SEWER PS  A Y

904 BUSH HILL HYD  A Y

905 L.B. HAYNES SCHOOL  A Y

906 COREY LA  A Y

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 EP-BRIDE BROOK  A00704 BRIDE BROOK ENTRY POINT-
WELLS 2A,3A & 3B

3 EP-WELL 4A  A00705 WELL 4A WTP ENTRY POINT
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

3 EP-WELL 5  A00706 WELL 5A WTP ENTRY POINT

3 ENTRY POINT WELL 1A  A00707 ENTRY POINT WELL 1A & WELL 6

00708 DARROW POND ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 3A  A1417 WELL 3A

2 WELL 4A DODGE POND  A1839 WELL 4A

2 WELL 6  A1962 WELL 6

2 WELL 1A  A49234 WELL 1A

50077 SLEEP HOLLOW ELDERLY 
HOUSING TANK

50079 SLEEPY HOLLOW PUMP STATION

51321 WELL 1A & WELL 6 WTP

52044 ORCHARD WOODS TANK

52046 ORCHARD WOODS PUMP 
STATION

52136 ROXBURY ROAD STORAGE TANK

52138 BOSTON POST ROAD STORAGE 
TANK

52140 DEERFIELD AKA KING ARTHUR 
PUMP STATION

52142 CEDAR BROOK PUMP STATION

52144 CHAPMAN WOODS PUMP 
STATION

52146 CHAPMAN WOOD 
HYDROPNEUMATIC STORAGE 
TANK

52148 VILLAGE DRIVE PUMP STATION

52152 ANCIENT HIGHWAY PUMP 
STATION

52154 ANCIENT HWY 
HYDROPNEUMATIC STORAGE 
TANK

52156 MACKINNON PLACE PUMP 
STATION

52160 SUNRISE TRAIL PUMP STATION

52164 JEAN DRIVE PUMP STATION

52166 JEAN DRIVE HYDROPNEUMATIC 
STORAGE TANK

2 WELL 2A  A56403 WELL 2A

2 WELL 3B BRIDE BROOKS  A57523 WELL 3B
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 3 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: WELL 5A WTP  (WSF ID: 630)

3/31/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIALFIERI, MARK CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS I

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IILARSON, ALLEN L. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

3/31/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IVNORTH, BENJAMIN M. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

3/31/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 2 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIMORRIS, PATRICK G. CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IILARSON, ALLEN L. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

3/31/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IVNORTH, BENJAMIN M. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

3/31/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

58948 INTERCONNECTION - 
CT0950011 - NEW LONDON

58949 BUTLERTOWN ROAD TANK

58951 EAST LYME PUMP STATION

58953 NEW LONDON PUMP STATION

58970 DEERFIELD HYDROPNEUMATIC 
STORAGE TANK

58972 CEDAR BROOK 
HYDROPNEUMATIC STORAGE 
TANK

59628 GATEWAY COMMONS PUMP 
STATION

2 WELL 5A  A62868 WELL 5A

629 WELL 4A WTP

630 WELL 5A WTP

67 BRIDE BROOK - WELLS 2A,3A, & 
3B TP
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 3 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: BRIDE BROOK - WELLS 2A,3A, & 3B TP  (WSF ID: 67)

3/31/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIALFIERI, MARK CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS I

6/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IILARSON, ALLEN L. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

3/31/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IVNORTH, BENJAMIN M. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

3/31/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 2 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: WELL 4A WTP  (WSF ID: 629)

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IALFIERI, MARK CHIEF OPERATOR

3/31/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IILARSON, ALLEN L. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

3/31/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IVNORTH, BENJAMIN M. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

3/31/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 2 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: WELL 1A & WELL 6 WTP  (WSF ID: 51321)

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IALFIERI, MARK CHIEF OPERATOR

3/31/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IILARSON, ALLEN L. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

3/31/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIINORTH, BENJAMIN M. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

3/31/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IV

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact, Owner

Job TitleOrganization

East Lyme Water And Sewer

Email Address

bnorth@eltownhall.com

Zip Code

06357

State

CT

City

Niantic

Business Phone

860-691-4108

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

860-405-6473

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

108 Pennsylvania Ave

Mailing Address Line Two

P. O. Box 519

Name

Mr. Benjamin M. North
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0450011

PWS Name

EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SWP

Owner Type

L

Population

15,245

Residential

6,119

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           EAST LYME

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

First Selectman

Organization

Town of East Lyme

Email Address

kseery@eltownhall.com

Zip Code

06357

State

CT

City

Niantic

Business Phone

860-691-4110

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

PO Box 519

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Kevin A. Seery

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.
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